Multilayer Ferrite Chip Inductor
 MERITEK
CFB Series
RoHS
FEATURES
 Closed magnetic circuit avoids crosstalk
 Suitable for high density installation and re-flow soldering
 Sizes 0603 / 0805 / 1206

CONSTRUCTION
DIMENSIONS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
CFB 0805  K  T   R10
Meritek Series
CFB: Standard
CFBH: High Current
Dimensions
Size 0603 0805 0806 1008 1206
Inductance Tolerance:
K M
±10% ±20%
Packing Code
T: Tape & Reel
Inductance
Code 10N R10 1R0
Value 10nH 100nH 1000nH
① Ferrite ② Internal Electrode ③
Electrode Plating
(Ag/Ni/Sn)
Type
Size
(Inch)
A B C D
Weight
(g)
(1000pcs)
CFB0603 0603 1.60±0.20 0.80±0.20 0.80±0.20 0.30±0.20 6.2
CFB0805( ≦ 2.2µH) 0805 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 0.90±0.20 0.50±0.30 10
CFB0805( ≧ 2.7µH) 0805 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 1.25±0.20 0.50±0.30 10
CFB1206 1206 3.20±0.20 1.60±0.20 1.10±0.20 0.50±0.30 30
CFBH0805 0805 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 0.90±0.10 0.50±0.20 10
CFBH0806 0806 2.00±0.15 1.60±0.15 0.90±0.10 0.50±0.20 12
CFBH1008 1008 2.50±0.20 2.00±0.20 0.90±0.10 0.60±0.20 21
Multilayer Ferrite Chip Inductor
 MERITEK
CFB Series
RoHS
STANDARD ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
CFB0603 Multilayer Ferrite Chip Inductors Type
Codes
Inductance
(nH)
Tolerance
L/Q
Freq.
(MHz)
Q
min.
SRF
(MHz) min.
DCR
(Ω) max.
IDC
(mA) max.
10N 10 ±20% 50MHz, 200mV 10 300 0.20 50
33N 33 ±20% 50MHz, 200mV 10 270 0.20 50
47N 47 ±20% 50MHz, 200mV 10 260 0.30 50
56N 56 ±20% 50MHz, 200mV 10 255 0.30 50
68N 68 ±20% 50MHz, 200mV 10 250 0.30 50
82N 82 ±20% 50MHz, 200mV 10 245 0.30 50
R10 100 ±10, ±20% 25MHz, 200mV 15 240 0.50 50
R12 120 ±10, ±20% 25MHz, 200mV 15 205 0.50 50
R15 150 ±10, ±20% 25MHz, 200mV 15 180 0.60 50
R18 180 ±10, ±20% 25MHz, 200mV 15 165 0.60 50
R22 220 ±10, ±20% 25MHz, 200mV 15 150 0.80 50
R27 270 ±10, ±20% 25MHz, 200mV 15 136 0.80 50
R33 330 ±10, ±20% 25MHz, 200mV 15 125 0.85 35
R39 390 ±10, ±20% 25MHz, 200mV 15 110 1.00 35
R47 470 ±10, ±20% 25MHz, 200mV 15 105 1.35 35
R56 560 ±10, ±20% 25MHz, 200mV 15 95 1.55 35
R68 680 ±10, ±20% 25MHz, 200mV 15 85 1.70 35
R82 820 ±10, ±20% 25MHz, 200mV 15 75 2.10 35